

**S.C 131/13**  
**CNR No. WBCB01- 000092-2013**

**Present :- Sri Shyam Sundar Das, A.D.J.2nd court,(S) Cooch Behar**

Order No. 98 dt. 07-07-21

.Record is taken up today since yesterday (06-07-21) was non-functional day as per roster of Ld. D.J vide order No. 126/A dt. 01-07-21.

Today is fixed for appearance and death reports.

Due to COVID-19 Pandemic situation no steps taken by either party and accordingly no adverse order is passed. Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **13-08-21** for appearance and death reports.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/- S.S.Das

A.D.J, 2ndCourt in-ch. of

Addl. Sessions Judge ,

3rd Court,Cooch Behar

( WB00634)

Sd/- S.S.Das

A.D.J, 2ndCourt in-ch. of

Addl. Sessions Judge,

3rd Court, Cooch Behar

( WB00634)