

S.C 131/13
CNR-WBCB01-000092-2013

Order no. 100 dt. 15-09-21

Today is fixed for appearance and death report.

All the accused persons are absent. Ld. Advocate for the accused persons filed a petition praying for time. Ld. Advocate moved the application.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed considering the Covid-19 pandemic situation and resolution of Local Bar.

Fix **24-11-21** for appearance and death report.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/- S.K.Das

Addl. Sessions Judge ,

3rd Court, Cooch Behar

(WB00607)

Sd/- S.K.Das

Addl. Sessions Judge,

3rd Court, Cooch Behar

(WB00607)