

S.C 131/13
CNR - WBCB01-000092-2013

Order No. 101 dt. 24-11-21

Today is fixed for appearance and death report.

25 accused persons are present today and filed hazira. Remaining accused persons are absent. Ld. Advocate for the accused persons intimated this court that accused Mosahar Bepari, Nechharuddin Bepari, Jabbar Ali Seikh and Kobbar Ali Seikh have died. Accordingly, call for death reports in respect of the above accused persons.

Sureties are directed to produce the absentee accused persons on the date fixed I.d. necessary order.

Fix **12-01-22** for death reports.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C, Tufanganj P.S for compliance.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- S.K.Das

Additional Sessions Judge,

3rd Court, Cooch Behar.

(WB00607)

Sd/- S.K.Das

Additional Sessions' Judge,

3rd Court, Cooch Behar

(WB00607)