

S.C 131/13
CNR - WBCB01-000092-2013

Order No. 102 dt. 12-01-22

Today is fixed for death report.

No steps taken by the accused persons. Received death reports of Mosahar Bepari, Nechharuddin Bepari, Jabbar Ali Seikh and Kobbar Ali Seikh from O/C, Tufanganj P.S which reveal that these persons have died on 10-06-21, 18-07-21, 08-11-21 and 12-10-21 respectively.

Accordingly, the case is filed against the above persons.

In view of the order of the Hon'ble High Court dt. 01-01-22 forwarded by the Ld. District Judge vide his Memo No. 01 (59) / E dt. 03-01-22 and resolution of the Local Bar dt. 03-01-22, the case is adjourned.

Fix **11-02-22** for appearance and charge.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- S.K.Das

Additional Sessions Judge,

3rd Court, Cooch Behar.

(WB00607)

Sd/- S.K.Das

Additional Sessions' Judge,

3rd Court, Cooch Behar

(WB00607)