

S.C 131/13

CNR - WBCB01-000092-2013

Order No. 105 dt. 26-04-22

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

55 accused persons are present today. Remaining accused persons are absent by petition.

Ld. P.P and ld. Defence counsel are present. Death report of accused Dalim Barman is received.

Case is adjourned.

Fix **12-05-22** for stay order and submission of death reports of accused Nalini Kanta Sarkar and Mokbul Hossain.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,

3rd Court, Cooch Behar.

(WB00607)

Sd/-

Additional Sessions' Judge,

3rd Court, Cooch Behar

(WB00607)