

In the court of Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Cooch Behar

S.C No.-131/13
CNR-WBCB01-000092-2013

Present. Sri. Nayyar Azam Khan, A.D.J 1st Court (S) CBR

Order No. 120

Dated. 20.05.24

Today is fixed for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court.

Allf 58 (fifty eight) accd. persons on court bail are absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Subsequently Late hazira files on behalf of 34 (thirty four) accused persons.

Ld. Regular P.O is on special leave.

Hence, the case is adjourned for today.

Fix 27.06.2024 for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB1302