

In the court of Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Cooch Behar

S.C No.-131/2013
CNR-WBCB01-000092-2013
Reg. 1442/14

Order No. 121
Dated. 27.06.24

Today is fixed for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court.

All 58 (fifty eight) accd. persons on court bail are absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Subsequently Late hazira files on behalf of 25 (twenty five) accused persons.

Firisti along with photocoy of Honb'le High Court's order in c/w CRR 769 of 2009 with CRR 1545 of 2009 with CRR 269 of 2015 filed by the defence counsel.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. Defence counsel files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 26.07.2024 for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00654