

In the court of Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Cooch Behar
S.C No.-131/2013
CNR-WBCB01-000092-2013
Reg. 1442/14

Order No. 122

Dated. 26.07.2024

Today is fixed for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court.

All fifty eight accused persons on court bail are absent by a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Subsequently on call thirty six accused persons on court bail are present by filing later hazira.

Download copy of order dated 18-07-2024 of Hon'ble High Court in c/w CRR 769 of 2009 with CRR 1545 of 2009 with CRR 269 of 2015 is filed with firisti on behalf of accused persons. Seen. Let it be kept with the record.

It appears from the aforesaid order dated 18-07-2024 that the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to pass an order that *“Report submitted by the Deputy Superintendant of nPolice (Crime), Cooch Behar dated 16-07-2024 be kept with he record. Lerved advocate for the Sate sough for a month's time to come up with progress report. List these revisional applications on 30th August, 2024 under the same heading when the state will submit a fresh report.”*

Now adate fixed for awating order of the Hon'ble Court.

However, accused persons are directed to submit the status report of the case pending before the Hon'ble Court by the date fixed if any.

Fix 06.09.2024 for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00654