

**In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.**

**Sess. 131/2013**

**CNR No. WBCB01-000092-2013**

**Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.**

**Order No. 130**

**Dated 24-12-2024**

Today is fixed for awaiting report from Hon'ble High Court.

Out of 58 accused persons on court bail, 31 accused persons are present in the court by filing hajira. Other 27 accused persons are absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

No report is received from Hon'ble High Court till date.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 27.01.25 for awaiting report from Hon'ble High Court.

**Dictated & Corrected,**

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar  
J.O. Code No. WB00899

**Later**

**Dated 24-12-2024**

I.O of this case files a petition praying for supplying the copies of statements recorded u/s 164 Cr.P.C of the witnesses namely Manmatha Ghosh and Ratan Sutradhar. The said petition is forwarded by Ld. PP.

Seen the petition. Considered. The prayer of I.O for supplying the copies of statements recorded u/s 164 Cr.P.C of witnesses namely Manmatha Ghosh and Ratan Sutradhar is allowed.

Let the copies of statements recorded u/s 164 of Cr.P.C of the said witnesses be handed over to I.O of this case on proper receipt.

Todate.

**Dictated & Corrected,**

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar  
J.O. Code No. WB00899

