

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Cooch Behar
Sessions Case No. 131 of 2013
CNR No.WBCB01-000092-2013
Reg. No.1442 of 2014

Present :- Sri Rudra Prasad Ray, Additional Sessions Judge, FTC, Sadar, Cooch Behar,
in charge of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 132, Dated-20-02-2025 :-

Today is fixed for awaiting report from Hon'ble High Court.

All the 58 accused persons on CB are absent by a petition on the ground stated therein and later 30 accused persons on CB are present by filing late attendance.

Both advocated are present.

No report is received from the Hon'ble High Court.

This court is lying vacant. I am in-charge of this court.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 28-04-2025 for bringing specific stay order i/d charge.

No further time on any ground will be allowed. If specific stay order is not brought all the accused persons must remain present on the next date i/d. warrant will be issued.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Cooch Behar, I/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Cooch Behar, I/C
JO Code No. WB00899