

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Sess – 131/2013

CNR No. WBCB01-000092-2013

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 133

Dated 28-04-2025

Today is fixed for bringing specific stay order i/d charged.

No step is taken. None moves the case.

In view of resolution adopted by Coochbehar Bar Association being Ref No. CBA/2025/April-20 dated 25.04.25, communicated to this court by Ld. District Judge vide memo no. 753(13)/E dated 28.04.25, no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 03.06.25 for bringing specific stay order i/d charge.

No further time on any ground will be allowed. If specific stay order is not brought all the accused persons must remain present on the next date i/d warrant will be issued.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899