

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Sessions Case No. 131/2013
CNR No. WBCB01-000092-2013

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 134

Dated: 03.06.2025

Today is fixed for bringing specific stay order i/d charged.

All the 58 accused persons on CB are absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein and later 45 accused persons on CB are present by filing late attendance.

A petition along with copy of order in connection with CRR 269 of 2015 is filed on behalf of the accused persons praying for allowing the same on the ground stated therein.

Let it be kept with the record.

Heard. Considered. The petition is allowed.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix **28.08.2025** for further order.

All the accused person must remain present on the next date positively.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899